FUSES / SICHERUNGEN PFMT
Resettable fuses
www.schurter.com 19
Surface Mount
PTC-Fuses
Type PFMT
5,4 x 8,5 mm
High voltage surge

(0.335) (0.370) (0.134) (0.291) (0.011) (0.148)
Dimensions
Soldering Profile / Lötprofil How To Order
PF     MT  .xxx   .xxx   .x   .x
PTC-Fuse
Style
MT = Surface Mount/
Telecom Component
Hold Current, Ihold
013 (0.13 Amps)
Max. Interrupt Voltage, V
250 (250 V)
Resistance Sorted
 Ω
A = 6.5-9Ω
B = 9-12Ω
C = 7-12Ω
Packaging Options
Packaged per EIA 486-B
2 = Tape and reel
Solder reflow
• Recommended reflow methods: IR,
vapor phase oven, hot air oven.
• Devices are not designed to be
wave soldered to the bottom side
of the board.
• Gluing the devices is not recom-
mended.
• Recommended maximum paste
thickness is 0,25 mm (.010 inch).
• Devices can be cleaned using
standard industry methods and
solvents.
Note:
• If reflow temperatures exceed the
recommended profile, devices
may not meet the performance
requirements.
Rework
• A device should not be reworked.
Thermal Derating Chart-Ihold/Itrip (Amps)
Type / Typ Ambient Operating Temperature
–40 ˚C –20 ˚C 0 ˚C 23 ˚C 40 ˚C 50 ˚C 60 ˚C 70 ˚C 85 ˚C
PFMT.013.250.2 0.21/0.42 0.18/0.37 0.16/0.31 0.13/0.26 0.10/0.23 0.09/0.18 0.08/0.15 0.07/0.12 0.05/0.10
PFMT.013.250.A.2 0.21/0.42 0.18/0.37 0.16/0.31 0.13/0.26 0.10/0.23 0.09/0.18 0.08/0.15 0.07/0.12 0.05/0.10
PFMT.013.250.B.2 0.21/0.42 0.18/0.37 0.16/0.31 0.13/0.26 0.10/0.23 0.09/0.18 0.08/0.15 0.07/0.12 0.05/0.10
PFMT.013.250.C.2 0.21/0.42 0.18/0.37 0.16/0.31 0.13/0.26 0.10/0.23 0.09/0.18 0.08/0.15 0.07/0.12 0.05/0.10
Dimensions in mm/inches
Type / Typ Max. Oper. Max. Interrupt Hold Current / Initial Resistance / One Hour Nom. Power
Voltage / Ratings / Post-Trip Dissipation
Restistance /
Volts Volts Amps Amps Ohms Ohms Ohms Watts at
at / bei 23 °C at / bei 23 °C at / bei 23 °C at / bei 23 °C 650 V / 23 °C
max. max. Ih min. max. max.
PFMT.013.250.2 60 250 3.0 0.13 6.5 12.0 20.0 3.3
PFMT.013.250.A.2 60 250 3.0 0.13 6.5 9.0 20.0 3.3
PFMT.013.250.B.2 60 250 3.0 0.13 9.0 12.0 20.0 3.3
PFMT.013.250.C.2 60 250 3.0 0.13 7.0 10.0 20.0 3.3
Maximum Package Body Temperature (220 °C)
Melting Temperature of Solder (183 °C)
2 Minutes or More
Preheat Flux Activation Reflow Cool
10° to 20 C
per Second
Less than
120 °C per
Second
300